
Louisiana Association for Health, Physical Education, Recreation and Dance
LAHPERD Leadership Directory - 2024-2025

Karen Simpson, President Julie Gill, President-elect Kristi Romero, Past President

P: 337-802-9120 P: 318-664-9999 (H) 318-793-5842 337-380-1068

E: karen.simpson231@yahoo.com E: juliegill@lsua.edu      jrfgill72@gmail.com krromero@iberiaschools.org

W: karen.simpson@cpsb.org W: LSU-Alexandria Westgate High School - Iberia Parish

H: Westwood Elem (Calcasieu Parish) H: 5077 Hot Wells Rd. 2305 Jefferson Island Road

2120 Ellis Dr. Boyce, LA 71409 New Iberia, LA 70560

Westlake, LA 70669

Lynn Williamson, Executive Director Kerri Lee, Secretary Julie Gill, Parliamentarian

P: 225-247-8397 225-933-2896 P: 318-664-9999 (H) 318-793-5842

E: lewilliamson@cox.net kerri.lee@zacharyschools.org  E: juliegill@lsua.edu      jrfgill72@gmail.com

W: Retired – EBRPSS Zachary Elementary School W: LSU-Alexandria

H: 4420 Downing Drive 19440 Tennent Lane H: 5077 Hot Wells Rd.

Baton Rouge, LA 70809 Zachary, LA 70791 Boyce, LA 71409

Health Division

Jamie Tanner, VP Janene Grodesky, VP-elect Janene Grodesky, Past VP

P: 225-305-5355 P: 225-333-1499 P: 225-333-1499

E: jtanner2@tulane.edu E: janenegrodesky@lsu.edu E: janenegrodesky@lsu.edu

W: Tulane/Walker HS W: W:

H: H: H:

Physical Education Division

Joanna Faerber, VP Alicia Johnson, VP-elect

P: 225-505-2482

E: alicia.johnson@zacharyschools.edu

W: Retired ayjohnson@ymail.com

H:

225-324-9969

jfaerbe@lsu.edu

2002 Dahlia Street

Baton Rouge, LA 70808
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Sport and Leisure Division

JiJi Jonas, VP Kerri Lee, VP-elect Emily Domingue, Past VP

P: (225)410-0608; 379-3204 (home) P: 225-933-2896 P: 225-268-1282

E: jonas1134@cox.net E: kerri.lee@zacharyschools.org E: emily.domingue@wbrschools.net

W: retired W: Zachary Elementary School E: enaq9@yahoo.com 

H: 1630 Carl Avenue H: 19440 Tennent Lane W: Brusly Middle

Baton Rouge, LA 70808 Zachary, LA 70791

Dance Division

Kimberly Higgins, VP Kimberly Bryant, VP-elect Kimberly Bryant, Past VP

P: 225-610-5287 P: 225-936-5189 P: 225-936-5189

E: khiggins@ebrschools.org E: cloverleaves23@gmail.com E: cloverleaves23@gmail.com

W: EBR W: WBR APE W: WBR APE

H: H: H:

General Division

Tracy Taylor, VP K-Lynn McKey, VP-elect Megan Lee, Past VP

P: 620-262-7183 P: 318-237-7808 P: 435-655-1629

E: tracytaylor8897@gmail.com E: k-lynn.mckey@louisiana.edu E: meganlee.lax5@gmail.com

W: W: UL-L W: LSU

H: H: H: 2305 Kleinhart Ave

Baton Rouge, LA 70806

Young Professional Rep.

Keely McLeod YP-Rep-Elect: Amanda Black Staci Imagbe, Past-FP-Rep

P: 447-729-59-2078 P: 225-200-5678 P: 832-486-7127

E: keelymcleod4@gmail.com E: amanda.black@wbrschools.net E:

W: W: W:

H: H: H:

2024 LAHPERD Convention NAHPL - Southern Tier NAHPL National Summitt

November 6-8, 2024 President - Lynn Williamson

Newport, RI

March 3-6, 2025

Crowne Plaza Hotel & Exec Center President-Elect - Kym Kirby 

4728 Constitution Ave.

Baton Rouge, LA Change Presidents in March 2025
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